

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education National Capital Region Schools Division Office of Muntinlupa City

MAY 0 5 2023

Advisory No. <u>138</u>, s. 2023 May 3, 2023 In compliance with DepEd Order (DO) No. 8, s. 2013 This advisory is issued not for endorsement per (DO) 28, s. 2001 but only for the information of DepEd officials, personnel/staff, as well as the concerned public. (Visit <u>www.depedmuntinlupa.ph</u>)

SEARCH FOR AMBASSADOR ANTONIO L. CABANGON CHUA GINTONG PARANGAL PARA SA EDUKASYON AWARDEES

Attached is DepEd Regional Advisory No. 139, s. 2023, dated April 20, 2023, the contents of which are self-explanatory, for the information and guidance of all concerned.

Participation of public and private schools shall be subject to the nodisruption of-classes policy stipulated in DepEd Order No. 9, s. 2005 entitled Instituting Measures to increase Engaged Time-on-Task and Ensuring Compliance Therewith.

Moreover, schools are reminded of the "No Collection and No Selling of Tickets Policy" stipulated in DepEd Order Nos. 19 and 40, s. 2008 and RA Nos. 4206 and 5546.

NERISSA ROXAS-LOMEDA PhD OIC, Assistant Schools Division Superintendent 4

CTCC/ SEARCH FOR AMBASSADOR ANTONIO L. CABANGON CHUA GINTONG PARANGAL PARA SA EDUKASYON AWARDEES 138 /May 3, 2023



 Student Center for Life Skills Bldg., Centennial Ave, Brgy Tunasan, Muntinlupa City
(02) 805-9935, (02) 805 - 9940
sdomuntinlupa@gmail.com





DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION RECORDS SECTION, REGIONAL OFFICE NCR

Republic of the Philippines **Department of Education** NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION

Advisory No. _____, s. 2023 April 20, 2023 In compliance with DepEd Order No. 8, s. 2013 This Advisory is issued not for endorsement per DO 28, s. 2001, but only for the information of DepEd officials, personnel/staff, as well as the concerned public. (Visit www.deped.gov.ph)

SEARCH FOR AMBASSADOR ANTONIO L. CABANGON CHUA GINTONG PARANGAL PARA SA EDUKASYON AWARDEES

Marylindbert International, in partnership with Fortune Life Insurance Co. Inc., is now accepting nominations for the Search for Amb. Antonio L. Cabangon- Chua Gintong Parangal Para sa Edukasyon Awardees (Pamumuno at Paglilingkod ng Guro). The awarding of the aforesaid event will be on August 4, 2023 to be participated by Educators of the Department of Education.

Complete details are provided in the attached letter.

For more information, please contact:

Mr. Jonathan G. Paguig Vice President and Head Operations Marylindbert International Holy Angels Place, 9460 Baticulin St. San Antono Village, Makati City (02)889-1943/44 0917-652-5008 Jonathan.paguig@marylindbertintl.com

Encl.: As stated

WENT OF EDIA

. . ISGOD